-

f’\ ﬁ“#
R AR AR

FHJHS: Tentative Calehdar of Events for March
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***We will have activities to prevent bullying and promote wise-choice making each month***

Tue, Mar 1 Volleyball @Albion away 5:15pm (Bus 4pm)
Truancy Review Board City Hall 9:00am
Thu, Mar 3 Building walk-through with Dr. Hackney and Bobby J 7:30am
Theater Class — performing for elementary classroom FES 9:15am-10:36am
Volleyball vs Carmi home 5:00pm
Fri, Mar 4 High School Sectional Championships High School
Sat, Mar 5 FAF - 3 on 3 Tourney High School
Mon, Mar 7 PARCC Testing — review 6" grade testing schedule for Tues, Wed, and Thur
Volleyball vs Clay City home 5:00pm
Tue, Mar 8 PARCC Testing — for 6" grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)
Volleyball @Cisne away 3:45pm (Bus 3:05)
Wed, Mar 9 PARCC Testing — for 6" grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)
Volleyball Regional Meeting - mandatory
Athletic Committee Meeting Unit Office 3:30pm
Thu, Mar 10 PARCC Testing — for 6" grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)
SADD (student’s Against Destructive Decision Making) Gym 12:10 (lunch)
Volleyball @Olney away 5:00pm (Bus 4pm)
Fri, Mar 11 End of 3" Quarter/Early Dismissal 2:05pm & 2:12pm
Sat, Mar 12 8" Grade Volleyball Tourney @Louisville away TBA
Mon, Mar 14 PARCC Testing — review 7™ grade testing schedule for Tues, Wed, and Thur
Speaker, Aaron Lewis (6™, 7", and 8" grade going to the high school) High School 1:30pm (load)
1:45-2:45pm
Tue, Mar 15 PARCC Testing — for Al grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)
Volleyball vs Fairfield (8"' grade recognition night) home 5:00pm
Wed, Mar 16 PARCC Testing — for Al grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)
Parents may view 3" Quarter Grades in STI InformationNow
Enrichment in the morning Rm #7 7:15am-8:00am
Thu, Mar 17 PARCC Testing — for 7™ grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)
Principal’s Meeting Unit Office 1:00pm
Cheer Clinic #1 (mandatory - to get ready for tryouts on Mon, Apr 4") 3:30-4:30
Fri, Mar 18 WNOI will set up for the Home Show Commons/Gym 4:00pm
PARCC Testing — review 8" grade testing schedule for next week for Mon, Tue, and Wed
Sat, Mar 19 WNOI Home Show Commons/Gym 9:00am-4:00pm
Mon, Mar 21 PARCC Testing — for 8" grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)
Technology Meeting (Ms. Kreitler and Mr. Countryman) Unit Office 2:30pm
Cheer Clinic #2 (mandatory - to get ready for tryouts on Mon, Apr 4”') 3:30-4:30
Monthly Board of Education Meeting Unit Office 5:30pm
Tue, Mar 22 PARCC Testing — for g" grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)
Volleyball SJHSAA Regional
Wed, Mar 23 PARCC Testing — for g" grade (Mrs. Krutsinger is buying breakfast for all testing students today)

Enrichment after school Rm #4

3:15-4:00pm




Thu, Mar 24 3" Quarter Achievement Activities
Early Dismissal 2:05pm & 2:12pm
Sport’s Awards Program Gym 6pm-7pm
**+6™ Basketball Boys & Girls, JHS Baseball & Softball, 6/7/8™ Cheerleading,
7/8™ Basketball Boys & Girls, 7/8" Volleyball
Fri, Mar 25 No School/Spring Break
Mon, Mar 28 No School/Spring Break
Tue, Mar 29 CADA (Coalition Against Drugs and Alcohol)
***syrvey through 6™ and 8" grade science
Cheer Clinic #3 (optional - to get ready for tryouts on Mon, Apr 4") 3:30-4:30
Wed, Mar 30 Miles of Smiles — Dentist Conf Rm 8:30-all day
Thu, Mar 31 Track Meet with Cisne home (HS track) 4:00pm-7:00pm




